# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2014	
SEQUENCE:	2	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A. O. SMITH (CHINA) WATER HEATER CO., LTD.	06/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A. O. Smith Corporation
Street Address:	11270 West Park Place
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110377

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010121-2529-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL S. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel s. jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=010121-2529-US00\_Nanjing\_to\_AOS\_Assignment\_filed\_7-7-16#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039104 FRAME: 0801 503905875

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, A. O. SMITH (CHINA) WATER HEATER CO., LTD., ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 336 Yaoxin Avenue, NETDZ, Nanjing. Jiangsu Province, P. R. China 210038, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the following International patent application:

Serial No. Filed Title

PCT/CN2014/070374 January 9, 2014 MULTI-CAVITY GAS AND AIR MIXING DEVICE

AND WHEREAS, A. O. Smith Corporation, whose full post office address is 11270 West Park Place, Milwaukee, WI 53224 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest outside of the People's Republic of China in and to the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid A. O. SMITH (CHINA) WATER HEATER CO., LTD. does hereby sell and assign to, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to, the aforesaid A. O. Smith Corporation all its right, title and interest outside of the People's Republic of China, including the right to claim priority of said International patent application, in and to the above-mentioned invention, and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor outside of the People's Republic of China.

This Assignment made effective as of January 9, 2014

DATED this 35th day of June 2016.			
A. O. SMITH (CHINA) WATER HEATER CO. LTD.	WITNESS		
Wan Huavin		Wenwen	
Name: Wan Huukin Position: General Manager			

PATENT REEL: 039104 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 07/07/2016**